

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0216149
Date 26 February 2016

IT Software

Request:

1. Do you have any software license contract renewal this year? If so, please provide details of vendor, title, renewal date, contract value and type of license eg concurrent or subscription to top 20 biggest software contracts.

We can confirm that the department holds information that you have asked for in relation to question 1 above. However, the information is exempt under section 21 of the FOI Act because it is reasonably accessible to you, and I am pleased to inform you that this information can be accessed on our website via the following link:

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/article/6780/Contracts-Register>

Section 21(1) of the Freedom of Information Act exempts disclosure of information that is reasonably accessible by other means, and the terms of the exemption mean that we do not have to consider whether or not it would be in the public interest for you to have the information.

You can find out more about Section 21 by reading the extract from the Act, available at: <http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21>

2. Does your organization use any IDOX software?
Yes
3. How much was spent on last Idox software license contract?
£188,590

Can you break the value of the Idox contract for your each financial year individually?

£14,000 on order for 1st April 2013

£37,718 on 1st April 2013

£37,718 on 1st April 2014

£37,718 on 1st April 2015

£37,718 on 1st April 2016

£23,718 on 1st April 2017

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

4. What type of Idox license do you have? eg concurrent or subscription 5. Please provide details of person(s) involved in IT Software Budgeting.
[Software support and maintenance, implementation and licensing \(concurrent\).](#)
5. Please provide details of person(s) involved in IT Software Budgeting.
[Jai Ghai.](#)